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BROOMHAUGH C OF E FIRST SCHOOL  
NEWSLETTER 3 DECEMBER 2021 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 

December has arrived and following an amazing hunt today… Reception Class have found our tree! Christmas lights are 

beginning to twinkle around school and the children have done a fantastic job decorating the Broomhaugh Trees in St. 

James’ Church this week. At home time tonight the church will be open if you would like to walk through to take a look 

– every child has made a super decoration for you to see but we will share photographs too! We thank Rev Diana for the 

lovely event we shared this afternoon and beautiful harp music we were treated to, has certainly given us all the 

Christmas tingles! 

 

Have a lovely weekend. 
 

J Ainsley & S Hart 
Executive Head Teacher 
Executive Deputy Head Teacher 
 
 
TYNEDALE PHOTOGRAPH ORDERS 
Deadline for orders Sunday 5 December. 
 
VILLAGE CHRISTMAS TREE LIGHTS – Message from Catherine Harrison (Parish Clerk)  
The Cubs and Beavers are helping to switch on the village Christmas tree lights on Tuesday 7th December at 6.30 pm, 
Parish Hall gardens. They are going to be joined by Santa. We'd love to see your families there too and everyone would 
be most welcome. 
 
COVID UPDATES: 
This week we have  had 1 new positive COVID case confirmed for middle class and 1 for Reception class. It is great to have 
most of top class back in school and well. We thank you for your support in continuing to complete tests at this challenging 
time. Each new case has been caught quickly through daily home tests, so it is good to know the LAT Flow testing has 
done its job so far – THANK YOU. 
 
After School Clubs – CLUBS ARE NOW FINISHED FOR THIS TERM 
 

PTA NEWS 
 

Uniform Sale - Monday 6th December, school playground, 3:15pm 

In addition to the usual second hand uniforms, we also have a small number of discounted new uniforms: cardigans in 

5-6 and 9-10; jumpers 3-4, 5-6, 9-10 and 11-12; t-shirts in 3-4, 5-6 and 9-10; one school jacket aged 5-6. 

If you are not able to see us then, don’t forget you can contact us anytime with your uniform needs via email 

(broomhaugh.pta@outlook.com) 

Christmas Hampers 

Thank you for all your donations so far. If you’ve not been able to send anything in as yet, we’ll happily 

accept donations next week too.  

 
Dates in red are new dates which have been added:  

Swimming every Wednesday for Year 3 & 4 Pupils – Please Remember Your Swimming Bag! 

http://www.corbridgefirst.northumberland.sch.uk/
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Date Event Notes 
December 2021   

Wednesday 8 December Christmas Movie Night 3:15-5:15pm PLEASE NOTE THE NEW DATE. 
 

Tuesday 7 December Village Christmas Lights switch on 6:30pm Parish Hall Gardens 

Wednesday 8 December Nasal Flu Spray Consent forms have been returned 

Monday 13 December Nativity Rehearsal 10-11am at Church  

Tuesday 14 December Christmas Show for all pupils ‘The Lost 
Present’ at Corbridge First School 

POSTPONED – unfortunately we are not 
going to be able to mix and share this show 
together but we will ensure a future show is 
planned. 

Wednesday 15 December Nativity Service led by the children in  
St. James’ Church  10am 

Parents are unable to attend the service BUT 
we hope to share a recording of the event 
with you for you to watch as a family at 
home. 

Wednesday 15 December Christmas Jumper Day 
Whole School Christmas Dinner 

Donations will be received today for ‘Save the 
Children’ Thank you in advance. 

Friday 17 December  School closes for Christmas holidays   

Sunday 19 December St James’s Candlelit Carol Service  

   

January 2022   

Tuesday 4 January  Teacher Training Day  School closed to children  

Wednesday 5 January  School re-opens following Christmas 
holidays  

 

February 2022   

Monday 14 February Valentines Lunch  

Friday 18 February  School closes for February half term   

Monday 28 February  School re-opens following February half 
term  

 

March 2022    

Thursday 3 March World Book Day  

Friday 18 March Red Nose Day  

April 2022   

Friday 8 April Easter Lunch  

Friday 8 April  School closes for Easter holidays  

Monday 25 April  School re-opens following Easter holidays   

May 2022   

Monday 2 May  Bank Holiday  School Closed  

Thursday 26 May Jubilee Lunch  

Friday 27 May  School closes for half term   

June 2022   

Monday 6 June  School re-opens following half-term   

Thursday 16 June Teddy Bears Picnic  

July 2022   

Wednesday 20 July Leavers Lunch  

Friday 22 July  Last Day of School – School Closes for 
Summer Break  
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